=AMERICAN

LEGION

AUXILIARY

Officers and Chairmen for District # 2

Revised 04.2024

Please fill in completely and return to Department Headquarters after appointments are verified. Any changes must be submitted

to Department immediately. Please complete form in its entirety.

Position Name Email Address Phone #
PRESIDENT Candace Mabry | districtpresident5@alafi.org | 904-708-2445
SECRETARY Michele Conde | michele.conde@yahoo.com | 540-621-4014
TREASURER

CHAPLAIN LaToya Desprez | latoya.desprez@gmail.com | (860) 985-4879
HISTORIAN Robin Watrous |mrswat03@gmail.com 740-253-3436
SERGEANT-AT-ARMS Ginger Halsey | mccauley77160@comcast.net | 904-608-7985
PARLIAMENTARIAN Annie Anderson | nvywavel@aol.com | 904-707-3163
AMERICANISM Deborah Biggs | alaunits4treasurer@gmail.com | 757-897-6699
AUXILIARY EMERGENCY FUND Mary Tarnowski | m.tarowski@comcast.net | 904-588-2803
CAVALCADE OF MEMORIES

CHILDREN & YOUTH Sheri Horne sherihorne38@yahoo.com | 904-444-3519
COMMUNITY SERVICE Tanica "Mickey" Alexander | tanica12001@gmail.com | 904-514-5766




V. A &R

Position Name Email Address Phone #
CONSTITUTION & BYLAWS Debbie Kimmey debkimmey57@gmail.com | 281-460-9873
EDUCATION Kelley McCrimmon | kelleymccrimmon@gmail.com | 904-556-6964
GIRLS STATE Nancy Paterson | npaterson50@hotmail.com | 904-252-5665
JUNIOR ACTIVIES Nancy Chandler | chandler.nancy70@gmail.com | 904-556-0021
LEADERSHIP Kathy Helmley | kathyhelmly@gmail.com | 904-699-0811
LEGISLATIVE Dale lvey divey64.di@gmail.com|443-370-5908
MEMBERSHIP Tonya Wyche |tonyawyche@gmail.com |678-689-4324
NATIONAL SECURITY Julie Kay juliekay.mi@gmail.com |616-690-8410
PAST PRESIDENT'’S PARLEY Robbin Walker | robbinwalker53@yahoo.com |904-704-0308
POPPY Amy Cascadden | cascaddena@yahoo.com | 904-608-8317
PUBLIC RELATIONS Virna Luke lukevirna@gmail.com |817-791-3583

Sandi Kass sandibeach68@yahoo.com | 904-345-1120

PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN LIST TO DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS. RETURN NO LATER THAN SEPTEMBER 8, 2024!!

Email to: membership@alafl.org

7/11/2025

Date

District President’s Signature




